Training 27 Aug 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1436
1378
1565
1595
2096
1358
1376
1372
1764
1759
1060
1531
1342
1446
1942
1138
2026
1426
1698
2058
1917
1280
1225
1871
1678
1419
1981
1338
1190
1663
1967
1679
1987
1117
1973
1469
1063
1447
1461
1814

Sensational discovery: Ice floats on top!
Amazon recultivated

Nun ends celibate life

Queen abdicates

Assembly on the Zugspitze

Jaguar XXL built

Fame famous for no reason

40m long deep-sea shark caught
Penguins run for mayor of Chicago
Flipper learns 3 foreign languages
First documented time travel

Piano sings to audience

Aliens adopt Earth puppy as mascot
All beaches are nude beaches
Opera performed by squirrels
Nuclear winter a threat

Pharaoh is resurrected

EU in America

Penguins learn to moonwalk

Party hat mandatory in restaurant
Turtles start a racing league
Queen steps down

Talking shoes take over
Taxishaped galaxy found

Miracle cure for hair loss

Investor secures jobs at Donautal
Pineapple launches space mission
Wizards form book club

Quantum polarity reversed

3 dead in pasta eating contest
Robot barista brews spells instead.
General vaccination is introduced
Baby develops arm in nose

Last flying dinosaur dies
Bloodbath in the Black Forest
Robot vacuum wins marathon
Solar tank invented

Invisible cat causes chaos
Penguins hold a concert

Ceramic teeth
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Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1922
1409
1196
1935
1120
1718
1191
1901
1896
1983
1533
1235
1897
1700
1403
2031
2039
1420
1001
1724
1041
2022
1336
1776
1223
1368
1046
1913
1064
1434
1851
1906
1022
1309
2008
1998
1658
1314
2032
1555

Industry is changing direction.
Mermaids open ice cream shop
Around-the-world trip on ice skates
Pigeons form a rock band

Tone-deaf writes sonata

Bookstore hires Jedi masters
Daycare locks in the children

Gang of Barbarossa

Tone deaf man composes sonata
Flying pigs crash local farmer's market
Shakespeare's lost play found in attic
Ghosts offer relationship advice
Fairies overthrow rulers

Flying saucers join soccer tournament
Giraffes become campaign managers
Wiener Wirstchen plays piano

The queen of nothing dies

Dragons teach piloting classes
Unknown disease Kkills millions
Kangaroos win talent competition
Overturned lorry sheds load

Giant tomato wins election

Talking toilet seats become trendsetters
Warrior takes yoga class

Oranges are tastier than ever
Deepest hole dug

Ketchup takedown event

Dogs can suddenly speak

Balloons start revolution

Underwater lake found

Cats hold summer festival

Martians attack Venus

Three meter long straw flops
Marshmallows win prestigious award
Wiener Schnitzel is poisoned

Clouds organize sunbathing event
Aliens forget to take souvenirs home
Dogs have nine lives

Pigs fly at sunset

Finish sauna is invented
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1688
1946
1563
1875
1494
1010
2061
1515
1882
1783
1013
2081
2035
1144
1295
1650
1026
1289
1217
1941
1134
1602
1412
2010
1702
1175
1183
1209
1933
1009
1246
1381
1182
1850
1747
1930
2066
1044
2038
1352

Dragon hired as mascot

Fairgrounds turned into time portals
Peace treaty between China and Japan
Crisis in BBC television

Penguins become travel agents
Famous mathematician passes away
Llamas take over cities

Unicorns open daycare center
Jellybeans overthrow candy

Goldfish lobby for breaks

Skunk aroma perfume discontinued
Fish fly in formation

Gnomes launch their own reality show
Flowers perform Shakespearean plays
Ghosts join social media

Elevator sings Broadway tunes

Bigfoot moves to the center

Bicycles learn to fly

Butterflies organize flight school
Aliens hire human consultants

Cactus saves city from collapsing bridge
Sasquatch learns to cook

Nobel Peace Prize for Hatkimutschu
Spaghetti monster disrupts local library
Fish start delivering mail underwater
The fox ate rowan berries

The antibiotics are finished

Dance-off among raccoons

Television interviews Bigfoot

Invisible paint makes walls invisible
Clouds form a band

Zombie promotes healthy eating
Pyramid scheme works

Aliens start cooking classes

Sailboat sails out into space

Memory master suffers dementia
Cyclist goes crazy

Dog speaks fluent French

Knights adopt cycling

Flowers learn to sing
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1805
1440
1958
1580
1297
1294
1391
1350
1478
1228
1344
1526
1795
1692
1979
1186
1486
1212
1332
1201
1852
1445
1918
1862
1204
1675
1462
1931
1025
1716
1825
2041
1180
1921
1341
1059
1363
1161
1151
1213

Robot runs for president

Telescope discovered comet
Jellybeans declare independence
Opening of the first cosmetic studio
Time traveler orders coffee

Ice age in Turkey

Robots join the choir

Culius Jasar arrives in Gelbiena
Robot ceases being polite

Alien life found in sashimi

Radio reporter interviews football player
Mermaids integrate into schools
Police stop the Pope

Elves run for office

The forest is being logged

Nobel Peace Prize awarded
Description of the immune system
Hamsters pilot spaceship

New dinosaur species "Memoryiatus Rex" classified
New currency

Leech prescribed as cure for obesity
Socks gain sentience and revolt
Chickens develop superpowers
Cacti dance at weddings

Fortune cookies predict weather
Barbarossa shaves

Bridges sing stadium anthems
Llamas elected as mayor in landslide
Dentist confesses

Food runs out at the restaurant
Greenback fades as leading currency
Giraffe wins local election

Fish hold spiritual seminar

First wig goes apart

Pirates host tea parties

Leprechauns go on reality TV

Every tree in city starts singing
Ghosts take up yoga

Mary Poppins takes vacation
Wizards declare potato thirst
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1523
1704
1543
1388
1839
1398
1112
1781
2077
1374
1682
1628
1435
1055
1860

TV reporter announces
Supermarket turns into jungle
Snakes start yoga classes
Aliens land in Antarctica

Wizards negotiate peace treaties
Dragon lands on roof
Watchmaker takes a timeout
Yoga is explained as healthy
Wizards hold annual broomstick race
Bookshelves come alive nightly
Army general becomes juggler
Octopus wins swimming contest

Magical chocolate factory revealed in Switzerland

Elves start a bakery
Giant marshmallow lands safely
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