Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 8a007f5d Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

1	1436	Sensational discovery: Ice floats on top!
2	1378	Amazon recultivated
3	1565	Nun ends celibate life
4	1595	Queen abdicates
5	2096	Assembly on the Zugspitze
6	1358	Jaguar XXL built
7	1376	Fame famous for no reason
8	1372	40m long deep-sea shark caught
9	1764	Penguins run for mayor of Chicago
10	1759	Flipper learns 3 foreign languages
11	1060	First documented time travel
12	1531	Piano sings to audience
13	1342	Aliens adopt Earth puppy as mascot
14	1446	All beaches are nude beaches
15	1942	Opera performed by squirrels
16	1138	Nuclear winter a threat
17	2026	Pharaoh is resurrected
18	1426	EU in America
19	1698	Penguins learn to moonwalk
20	2058	Party hat mandatory in restaurant
21	1917	Turtles start a racing league
22	1280	Queen steps down
23	1225	Talking shoes take over
24	1871	Taxishaped galaxy found
25	1678	Miracle cure for hair loss
26	1419	Investor secures jobs at Donautal
27	1981	Pineapple launches space mission
28	1338	Wizards form book club
29	1190	Quantum polarity reversed
30	1663	3 dead in pasta eating contest
31	1967	Robot barista brews spells instead.
32	1679	General vaccination is introduced
33	1987	Baby develops arm in nose
34	1117	Last flying dinosaur dies
35	1973	Bloodbath in the Black Forest
36	1469	Robot vacuum wins marathon
37	1063	Solar tank invented
38	1447	Invisible cat causes chaos
39	1461	Penguins hold a concert
40	1814	Ceramic teeth
. •		

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 8a007f5d Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

41	1922	Industry is changing direction.
42	1409	Mermaids open ice cream shop
43	1196	Around-the-world trip on ice skates
44	1935	Pigeons form a rock band
45	1120	Tone-deaf writes sonata
46	1718	Bookstore hires Jedi masters
47	1191	Daycare locks in the children
48	1901	Gang of Barbarossa
49	1896	Tone deaf man composes sonata
50	1983	Flying pigs crash local farmer's market
51	1533	Shakespeare's lost play found in attic
52	1235	Ghosts offer relationship advice
53	1897	Fairies overthrow rulers
54	1700	Flying saucers join soccer tournament
55	1403	Giraffes become campaign managers
56	2031	Wiener Würstchen plays piano
57	2039	The queen of nothing dies
58	1420	Dragons teach piloting classes
59	1001	Unknown disease kills millions
60	1724	Kangaroos win talent competition
61	1041	Overturned lorry sheds load
62	2022	Giant tomato wins election
63	1336	Talking toilet seats become trendsetters
64	1776	Warrior takes yoga class
65	1223	Oranges are tastier than ever
66	1368	Deepest hole dug
67	1046	Ketchup takedown event
68	1913	Dogs can suddenly speak
69	1064	Balloons start revolution
70	1434	Underwater lake found
71	1851	Cats hold summer festival
72	1906	Martians attack Venus
73	1022	Three meter long straw flops
74	1309	Marshmallows win prestigious award
75	2008	Wiener Schnitzel is poisoned
76	1998	Clouds organize sunbathing event
77	1658	Aliens forget to take souvenirs home
78	1314	Dogs have nine lives
79	2032	Pigs fly at sunset
80	1555	Finish sauna is invented

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 8a007f5d Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	1688	Dragon hired as mascot
82	1946	Fairgrounds turned into time portals
83	1563	Peace treaty between China and Japan
84	1875	Crisis in BBC television
85	1494	Penguins become travel agents
86	1010	Famous mathematician passes away
87	2061	Llamas take over cities
88	1515	Unicorns open daycare center
89	1882	Jellybeans overthrow candy
90	1783	Goldfish lobby for breaks
91	1013	Skunk aroma perfume discontinued
92	2081	Fish fly in formation
93	2035	Gnomes launch their own reality show
94	1144	Flowers perform Shakespearean plays
95	1295	Ghosts join social media
96	1650	Elevator sings Broadway tunes
97	1026	Bigfoot moves to the center
98	1289	Bicycles learn to fly
99	1217	Butterflies organize flight school
100	1941	Aliens hire human consultants
101	1134	Cactus saves city from collapsing bridge
102	1602	Sasquatch learns to cook
103	1412	Nobel Peace Prize for Hatkimutschu
104	2010	Spaghetti monster disrupts local library
105	1702	Fish start delivering mail underwater
106	1175	The fox ate rowan berries
107	1183	The antibiotics are finished
108	1209	Dance-off among raccoons
109	1933	Television interviews Bigfoot
110	1009	Invisible paint makes walls invisible
111	1246	Clouds form a band
112	1381	Zombie promotes healthy eating
113	1182	Pyramid scheme works
114	1850	Aliens start cooking classes
115	1747	Sailboat sails out into space
116	1930	Memory master suffers dementia
117	2066	Cyclist goes crazy
118	1044	Dog speaks fluent French
119	2038	Knights adopt cycling
120	1352	Flowers learn to sing

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 8a007f5d Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

121	1805	Robot runs for president
122	1440	Telescope discovered comet
123	1958	Jellybeans declare independence
123	1580	Opening of the first cosmetic studio
125	1297	Time traveler orders coffee
126	1297	
127	1391	Ice age in Turkey
127	1350	Robots join the choir Culius Jäsar arrives in Gelbiena
129	1478	Robot ceases being polite
130	1228	Alien life found in sashimi
131	1344	Radio reporter interviews football player
132	1526	Mermaids integrate into schools
133	1795	Police stop the Pope
134	1692	Elves run for office
135	1979	The forest is being logged
136	1186	Nobel Peace Prize awarded
137	1486	Description of the immune system
138	1212	Hamsters pilot spaceship
139	1332	New dinosaur species "Memoryiatus Rex" classified
140	1201	New currency
141	1852	Leech prescribed as cure for obesity
142	1445	Socks gain sentience and revolt
143	1918	Chickens develop superpowers
144	1862	Cacti dance at weddings
145	1204	Fortune cookies predict weather
146	1675	Barbarossa shaves
147	1462	Bridges sing stadium anthems
148	1931	Llamas elected as mayor in landslide
149	1025	Dentist confesses
150	1716	Food runs out at the restaurant
151	1825	Greenback fades as leading currency
152	2041	Giraffe wins local election
153	1180	Fish hold spiritual seminar
154	1921	First wig goes apart
155	1341	Pirates host tea parties
156	1059	Leprechauns go on reality TV
157	1363	Every tree in city starts singing
158	1161	Ghosts take up yoga
159	1151	Mary Poppins takes vacation
160	1213	Wizards declare potato thirst
100	1213	vvizarus ucciare potato trilist

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 8a007f5d Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1523	TV reporter announces
		·
162	1704	Supermarket turns into jungle
163	1543	Snakes start yoga classes
164	1388	Aliens land in Antarctica
165	1839	Wizards negotiate peace treaties
166	1398	Dragon lands on roof
167	1112	Watchmaker takes a timeout
168	1781	Yoga is explained as healthy
169	2077	Wizards hold annual broomstick race
170	1374	Bookshelves come alive nightly
171	1682	Army general becomes juggler
172	1628	Octopus wins swimming contest
173	1435	Magical chocolate factory revealed in Switzerland
174	1055	Elves start a bakery
175	1860	Giant marshmallow lands safely